MRGA

Spring Wheat Discount Schedule

Test Weight
-$0.04
-$0.08
-$0.12
-50.16

Moisture
-$0.05
-$0.10
-50.15
-$0.20
-50.25
-$0.30

Subject to change without notice

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

57.99 lbs
57.49 lbs
56.99 lbs
56.49 lbs

to
to
to
to

under 58.0 lbs subject to rejection

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

13.51%
14.10%
15.10%
16.10%
17.10%
18.10%

to
to
to
to
to
to

57.5 lbs
57.0 lbs
56.5 Ibs
56.0 lbs

14.00%
15.00%
16.00%
17.00%
18.00%
19.00%

Shrink taken over 13.50 moisture at 1.5% for each 1% of moisture

Damaged Kernels Total
-50.02
-$0.04
-$0.07
-50.11
-50.15
-$0.19

Protein

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

0.9%
1.1%
2.1%
2.6%
3.1%
3.6%

to
to
to
to
to
to

over 4.0% subject to rejection

1.0%
2.0%
2.5%
3.0%
3.5%
4.0%

Discount: -$0.15 per 1/5 under 14% to 13%
:-$0.18 per 1/5 under 13%

Premium: +$0.10 per 1/5 over 14%

Subject to change without notice

continued



MRGA

Dockage

-50.05
-50.10
-50.15
-50.20
-50.25
-50.30
-50.35

Shrunken and Broken

Total Defects

-50.03
-50.12
-$0.15

-50.03
-50.06
-50.11
-50.16
-50.21
-50.26

Wheat of Other Classes

Contrasting Classes

-50.04
-50.08
-50.12
-50.16

-50.10
-50.15
-50.20
-50.25
-50.30
-50.35

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

1.1%
1.6%
2.1%
2.6%
3.0%
3.6%
4.1%

3.1%
4.1%
5.0%

3.1%
4.1%
5.1%
6.1%
7.1%
8.1%

2.1%
3.1%
4.1%
5.1%

1.1%
1.6%
2.1%
2.6%
3.1%
3.6%

to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to
to

1.5%
2.0%
2.5%
3.0%
3.5%
4.0%
4.5%

4.0%
5.0%
6.0%

4.0%
5.0%
6.0%
7.0%
8.0%
9.0%

3.0%
4.0%
5.0%
6.0%

1.5%
2.0%
2.5%
3.0%
3.5%
4.0%

continued



Falling Numbers

Vomitoxin (TQ)

MRGA

-50.25
-$0.50
-$0.75
-$1.00
Milling Quality Minimum 300

per bushel
per bushel
per bushel
per bushel

under 200 subject to rejection

299
274
249
224

to
to
to
to

275
250
225
200

-$0.10 per bushel each 0.5 ppm over 2.0 ppm to 4.0 ppm
over 4.0 ppm subject to rejection
Ergot (TQ)
-$0.10 per bushel Total Discount 0.06% to 0.08%
-$0.15 per bushel Total Discount 0.09% to 0.11%
-$0.20 per bushel Total Discount 0.12% to 0.14%
-50.25 per bushel Total Discount 0.15% to 0.15%
-$0.30 per bushel Total Discount 0.20% to 0.24%
Sour -$0.25 per bushel
COFO -50.25 per bushel
Musty -$0.10 per bushel
Infested -$0.50 per bushel
Wheat Grade Requirements
Minimum Limits of-- Maximum Limits of--
Test Weight per Bushel Damaged Kernels Wheat of Other Classes
Speing Whest | au other | Damage Shrunken
o nent | Sonemsses | Foray | Total | macerist | “Kemets " | vetects 1s | “Classes” | torat
Grade {pounds) {pounds) | (percent) | (percent) | (percent) | (percent) [parcant) {percent) [percent)
U.S. No. 1| 58.0 60.0 | 0.2 | 2.0 | 0.4 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.0
U.S. No. 2| 57.0 58.0 | 0.2 | 4.0 | 0.7 5.0 5.0 2.0 5.0
U.S. No. 3| 55.0 56.0 | 0.5 | 7.0 1.3 8.0 8.0 3.0 10.0
U.S. No. 4| 53.0 54.0 1.0 | 10.0 | 3.0 | 12.0 12.0 10.0 10.0
U.S. No. 5| 50.0 51.0 | 3.0 | 15.0 | 5.0 | 20.0 20.0 10.0 10.0
2l.l’ gnﬁlni?:F:rctfcehq?;?g?fareg::m:_[w[a-]' fareign material, a:zsnrunker .:ra Dru'(;n kernels. The sum of these three factors may not exceed the limit for
/ Unclassed wheat of any grade may contain not more than 10.0 percent of wheat of other classes.
3 nciudis contrasting Liids




