

Spring Wheat Discount Schedule

Subject to change without notice

Test \	Wei	ight
--------	-----	------

-\$0.04	per bushel	57.99 lbs	to	57.5 lbs
-\$0.08	per bushel	57.49 lbs	to	57.0 lbs
-\$0.12	per bushel	56.99 lbs	to	56.5 lbs
-\$0.16	per bushel	56.49 lbs	to	56.0 lbs

under 58.0 lbs subject to rejection

Moisture

-\$0.05	per bushel	13.51%	to	14.00%
-\$0.10	per bushel	14.10%	to	15.00%
-\$0.15	per bushel	15.10%	to	16.00%
-\$0.20	per bushel	16.10%	to	17.00%
-\$0.25	per bushel	17.10%	to	18.00%
-\$0.30	per bushel	18.10%	to	19.00%

Shrink taken over 13.50 moisture at 1.5% for each 1% of moisture

Damaged Kernels Total

-\$0.02	per bushel	0.9%	to	1.0%
-\$0.04	per bushel	1.1%	to	2.0%
-\$0.07	per bushel	2.1%	to	2.5%
-\$0.11	per bushel	2.6%	to	3.0%
-\$0.15	per bushel	3.1%	to	3.5%
-\$0.19	per bushel	3.6%	to	4.0%

over 4.0% subject to rejection

Protein

Discount: -\$0.15 per 1/5 under 14% to 13%
:-\$0.18 per 1/5 under 13%

Premium: +\$0.10 per 1/5 over 14%

Subject to change without notice

continued



Dockage					
_	-\$0.05	per bushel	1.1%	to	1.5
	-\$0.10	per bushel	1.6%	to	2.0
	-\$0.15	per bushel	2.1%	to	2.5
	-\$0.20	per bushel	2.6%	to	3.0
	-\$0.25	per bushel	3.0%	to	3.5
	-\$0.30	per bushel	3.6%	to	4.0
	-\$0.35	per bushel	4.1%	to	4.5
Shrunken and Bro	oken				
	-\$0.03	per bushel	3.1%	to	4.0
	-\$0.12	per bushel	4.1%	to	5.0
	-\$0.15	per bushel	5.0%	to	6.0
Total Defects	;				
	-\$0.03	per bushel	3.1%	to	4.0
	-\$0.06	per bushel	4.1%	to	5.0
	-\$0.11	per bushel	5.1%	to	6.0
	-\$0.16	per bushel	6.1%	to	7.0
	-\$0.21	per bushel	7.1%	to	8.0
	-\$0.26	per bushel	8.1%	to	9.0
Wheat of Other Cl	asses				
	-\$0.04	per bushel	2.1%	to	3.0
	-\$0.08	per bushel	3.1%	to	4.0
	-\$0.12	per bushel	4.1%	to	5.0
	-\$0.16	per bushel	5.1%	to	6.0
Contrasting Clas	sses				
	-\$0.10	per bushel	1.1%	to	
	-\$0.15	per bushel	1.6%	to	;
	-\$0.20	per bushel	2.1%	to	2
	-\$0.25	per bushel	2.6%	to	3
	-\$0.30	per bushel	3.1%	to	

continued



Falling Numbers

-\$0.25	per bushel	299	to	275
-\$0.50	per bushel	274	to	250
-\$0.75	per bushel	249	to	225
-\$1.00	per bushel	224	to	200

Milling Quality Minimum 300

under 200 subject to rejection

Vomitoxin (TQ)

-\$0.10 per bushel each 0.5 ppm over 2.0 ppm 4.0 ppm to over 4.0 ppm subject to rejection

Ergot (TQ)

-\$0.10	per bushel Total Discount	0.06%	to	0.08%
-\$0.15	per bushel Total Discount	0.09%	to	0.11%
-\$0.20	per bushel Total Discount	0.12%	to	0.14%
-\$0.25	per bushel Total Discount	0.15%	to	0.15%
-\$0.30	per bushel Total Discount	0.20%	to	0.24%

Sour	-\$0.25	per bushel
COFO	-\$0.25	per bushel
Musty	-\$0.10	per bushel
Infested	-\$0.50	per bushel

Wheat Grade Requirements

	Minimum L	imits of		Maximum Limits of					
	Test Weight p	er Bushel	Damageo	Damaged Kernels		Wheat of Other Classes 2/			
Grade	Hard Red Spring Wheat or White Club Wheat (pounds)	All Other Classes and Subclasses (pounds)	Heat Damage (part of total) (percent)	Total (percent)	Foreign Material (percent)	Shrunken and Broken Kernels (percent)	Defects 1/ (percent)	Contrasting Classes (percent)	Total 3/ (percent)
U.S. No. 1	58.0	60.0	0.2	2.0	0.4	3.0	3.0	1.0	3.0
U.S. No. 2	57.0	58.0	0.2	4.0	0.7	5.0	5.0	2.0	5.0
U.S. No. 3	55.0	56.0	0.5	7.0	1.3	8.0	8.0	3.0	10.0
U.S. No. 4	53.0	54.0	1.0	10.0	3.0	12.0	12.0	10.0	10.0
U.S. No. 5	50.0	51.0	3.0	15.0	5.0	20.0	20.0	10.0	10.0

Defects include damaged kernels (total), foreign material, and shrunken and broken kernels. The sum of these three factors may not exceed the limit for defects for each numerical grade. Unclassed wheat of any grade may contain not more than 10.0 percent of wheat of other classes. Includes contrasting classes